Property/ies is/are being sold 

Description of the immovable properties Reserve Price
(in Rs.)

Earnest Money
Deposit(EMD)

(in Rs.)

Date & Time 
for inspection 
of the property

M/s Vijay 
Developers

Partner & 
Guarantor-
Mr. Jayesh Gohil
Mr. Vijay Gohil

Rs. 4,44,52,246.70/- (Rs. 
Four crore Forty four 

Lakhs fifty two thousand 
two Hundred forty six and 
paise seventy Only) as on 

30.06.2019 as per demand 
notice dated-01.07.2019 
Plus further interest and 

incidental charges thereon 
due to the secured creditor.

Property ID :SBIN200013987394
Flat No.104 Dev Krupa Enclave CHS, Lokmanya 
Tilak Nagar Road no. 1, M.G. Road, Village Pahadi, 
Goregaon West, Mumbai- 400020
Area-19.95 Sq. Mts (as per approved plan).

Rs. 54,00,000/-
(Rs. Fifty Four 
Lakhs Only)

Rs. 5,40,000/-
(Rupees Five 
Lakhs Forty 

Thousand Only)

07.03.2026
From 

03.00 P.M to 
05:00 P.M

Property ID : SBIN200013987431
Flat No.901 Dev Krupa Enclave CHS, Lokmanya 
Tilak Nagar Road no. 1, M.G. Road, Village Pahadi, 
Goregaon West, Mumbai- 400020
Area-51.27 Sq. Mtrs (as per approved plan).

Rs. 
1,76,00,000/-

(Rs. One Crores 
Seventy Six 
Lakhs Only)

Rs. 17,60,000/-
(Rupees 

Seventeen Lakhs 
Sixty Thousand 

Only

07.03.2026
From 

03.00 P.M to 
05:00 P.M

Mr. Anirudha 
Balkrishna Joshi 
and Mrs. Pallavi 
Anirudha Joshi.

Rs.2,39,80,127/- (Rupees 
Two Crores Thirty Nine 
Lakhs Eighty Thousand 

One Hundred Twenty Seven 
Only) as on 03.08.2018 
as per demand notice 

dated-03.08.2018,  with 
further interest, incidental 
expenses, costs, charges 

to be incurred w.e.f. 
04.08.2018.

Property ID: SBIN200005861477
All the part & parcel of the property consisting of Flat

[...]

Plot no. 153-B, Final Plot No.334 of TPS-II of Vile 
Parle bearing CTS No.1655 of Village Vile Parle (East), 
Near Nariman Tower, Nariman Road, Vile Parle East, 
Mumbai- 400 057 owned by Mr. Anirudha Balkrishna 
Joshi and Mrs. Pallavi Anirudha Joshi.

Rs. 
2,90,00,000/-

(Rs. Two Crores 
Ninety Lakhs 

Only)

Rs. 29,00,000/-
(Rupees Twenty 

Nine Lakhs)

07.03.2026
From 

03.00 P.M to 
05:00 P.M

Notice is hereby given that an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (the “EGM”) of IIFL Finance Limited (the “Company”) will be held on                  
Friday, March 20, 2026, at 11:00 a.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing (“VC”)/ Other Audio Visual Means (“OAVM”) to transact the